

January 6, 2023

## To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: YONDOSHI HOLDINGS INC.

Representative: Hidetoshi Masuda

President and Representative Director

Listing: Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange

Securities Code: 8008

Inquiries: Masahiko Nishimura

Managing Director and Managing

Executive Officer Responsible for Finance

Telephone: +81-3-5719-3429

# YONDOSHI HOLDINGS Announces Support for the TCFD Recommendations and Participation in the TCFD Consortium

YONDOSHI HOLDINGS INC. ("YONDOSHI HOLDINGS" or "the Company"), at a meeting of its Board of Directors held today, decided to announce its support for the recommendations of the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD), as well as to provide disclosure in line with the TCFD recommendations, and participate in the TCFD Consortium, a forum for companies and financial institutions that support the TCFD recommendations to discuss related initiatives.

# 1. Announcement of support for the TCFD recommendations

The Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD) was established by the Financial Stability Board (FSB) at the request of the G20 to examine how climate-related information should be disclosed, and how financial institutions should respond. The TCFD recommends that companies provide disclosure for items related to climate change-related risks and opportunities, including their governance, strategies, risk management, indices, and targets. YONDOSHI HOLDINGS announces its support for the TCFD recommendations.

## 2. Participation in the TCFD Consortium

The TCFD Consortium was established as a forum for the companies and financial institutions that support the TCFD recommendations to pursue initiatives in a concerted manner, as well as discuss initiatives to support effective disclosure by companies, and appropriate investment decisions by financial institutions based on the disclosed information. YONDOSHI HOLDINGS, by joining the TCFD Consortium, will work to gather information related to the TCFD recommendations, and respond accordingly.

#### 3. Disclosure in line with the TCFD recommendations

YONDOSHI HOLDINGS considers responding to climate change to be an important management issue, and pursues various measures based on its Fundamental Policy for Sustainability. The Company, in line with the framework of the TCFD recommendations, will assess the potential risks and opportunities that climate change could present for its business, and provide disclosure with the aim of responding appropriately.

Details of the disclosure are provided on the corporate website. https://yondoshi.co.jp/pdf/tcfd.pdf

Going forward, YONDOSHI HOLDINGS will pursue measures to assess and reduce the level of greenhouse gas emissions from its entire business activities, in order to lessen the impact of climate change and realize a sustainable world.

**END**